## IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

## IN RE: MINUTES OF MEETING HELD TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2005

## PRESENT: RICK MODESITT, PRESIDENT ROBERT K. TEBAY, COMMISSIONER GARY D. DEEM, COMMISSIONER

At 10:00 A.M., the County Commission met as the Board of Review and Equalization.

At this time, they met with Robert Astorg, CPA and agent for Isotek, LLC - Schott

Scientific Glass Inc. They discussed property located in the City District, Map 88, Parcel F1,

Parcel E3 and Parcel E2.

Rich Shaffer and Dean Cottrell from the Reappraisal Office were present.

Having no further scheduled appointments or walk-ins, the Board adjourned at 12:00

Noon.

APPROVED:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

Rick Modesitt, President

Clock Modesin, Fresideni

Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner

Commissioner

Wood County Commission Meeting Held <u>2-15-05</u>

**Please** Print

1. iKE est 2. ARe ORRISON 3. Moreison OHN 4. ANDY 5. UNDERWOOD Cady X. ViennA G. 6. Techers 7. 8. Rell. 9. 10. 11. PIFER 12. ROBERT G. ASTORG 2000 13. Unthia rown 14. State Tax Dept 15. 65 Poster STARC 16. 17. 18. 19. 20.

117

- Paikushung APPLIC	ATION FOR RE	VIEW OF PROPERTY A		20 <i>05</i>
City To the Assessor of Unall	County or the	111 ma al County Bo	Date Date of Equalization and R	
Your complaint represents that the current tax roll and request a review of the as Property assessed in the name of <u>School</u> Address of property <u>Staunton</u>	following described re	al estate is valued and assessed o	ut of proporttion to its true	
LOT NO. BLOCK NO. ACRES MAP NO.	PARCEL NO.     00E2-0006	DESCRIPTION TCT.07	I-A Stuant	tow ave.
Assessed Value - Land \$ 720	Improvements \$	<b></b>	Total \$ 72.	0
CONSTRUCTION BY COMPLAIN Cost of Land Cost of Construction or contract price Date of Construction Cost of added improvements Face amount of fire insurance carried Face amount of fire insurance carried Offered for sale for Date of Offer Monthly rental received, if rented Present value in your opinion	ANT \$	PURCHASE BY COMPLAIN Total purchase price Date Purchase Cost of added improvements Face amount of fire insurance ca Offered for sale for Date of Offer Monthly rental received, if rented Present value in your opinion	 rried 	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Approved for recording by the Cou	nty Commission.		_ President	
)	SAME	REASON AND BASIS FO		
	SEE M	AP 88 PARCEL	00F1-0000	
I do hereby certify tht the above st knowledge and ability and that all questions o		-		
Signature of Complainant: Rooter 6. A STERING CALL			Decre Allow Land   Building	ease Adjusted Assessed ed Valuation
Addess of Complainant: <u>SOI ALERY S</u>		0	Total	

,

.

Pailenshung APPLICATION FOR REVIEW	OF PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 20 05
City To the Assessor ofCounty or theCounty or theCo	Date County Board of Equalization and Review:
Your complaint represents that the following described real estate current tax roll and request a review of the assessed valuation before the next	s valued and assessed out of proporttion to its true and actual value on the period of liability is effective
Property assessed in the name of <u>SCHATT</u> SCIENTIFIC Address of property Stallaton Alle	is Slaw Ingin District
LOT NO. BLOCK NO. ACRES MAP NO. PARCEL NO. DESCR 88 00F1-0000 TC:	IPTION T 1.619-A St Rt 47
Assessed Value - Land \$ 17,040 Improvements \$	Total \$ 17,040
	RCHASE BY COMPLAINANT
	rchase price
	rchase
	added improvements \$
	nount of fire insurance carried
	for sale for\$
	Offer
	rental received, if rented \$
Monthly rental received, if rented \$ Present   Present value in your opinion \$	value in your opinion
Approved for recording by the County Commission.	President
REAS	ON AND BASIS FOR COMPLAINT
MA ASTONG ADVISED W.V	
THE PROPERTY SHOULD B	
WOULD SELL VOLINTARILY	OFFERED FOR SALE AMON BY THE
	ASTE WAS \$650,000 00 IN SEPTEMBEN 2004
PROPERTY IS OBSULETE FORM	
I do hereby certify tht the above statements are true to the best of	
knowledge and ability and that all questions on this petition pertaining to the	THEIR ARE LIMITATION DUE TO ENVIRONMENTAL
property have been answered.	Decrease Adjusted Assessed
Set to an	Allowed Valuation
Signature of Complainant:	<u>Land  </u>
Poster 6. ASTORIG UPA ACENT FOR	
Addess of Complainant: 501 AVERY STREET, SUITE 9.	Total

.

APPLIC Dity To the Assessor of <u>Water</u>	CATION FOR R	EVIEW OF PROPERTY ASS		2 <b>7</b> , 20 <i>05</i> eview:
Your complaint represents that the urrent tax roll and request a review of the as		real estate is valued and assessed out of p	proporttion to its true	and actual value on the
roperty assessed in the name of	the Scient	in in	City	_ District
OT NO. BLOCK NO. ACRES MAP NO.	PARCEL NO.     00 <b>E3-000</b> 0	DESCRIPTION 14.375-A L Kan Riv J- 42. Excaptions and 85	& L+ 47 1 1-14 + R/W 3/F1 + F	CT 1.619-A LESS
ssessed Value - Land \$ 197,580	Improvements \$	2,645,580	Total \$ 2,84	
CONSTRUCTION BY COMPLAIN tost of Land tost of Construction or contract price tate of Construction tost of added improvements ace amount of fire insurance carried offered for sale for tate of Offer	ANT \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	PURCHASE BY COMPLAINANT Total purchase price Date Purchase Cost of added improvements Face amount of fire insurance carried Offered for sale for Date of Offer Monthly rental received, if rented		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Ionthly rental received, if rented resent value in your opinion	\$ \$	Present value in your opinion		\$
Approved for recording by the Co	unty Commission.	Pre:	sident	
5x	ME	REASON AND BASIS FOR CO	MPLAINT	
	FEE	MAP 88 PARCEL	-00F1-0	000
I do hereby certify tht the above s mowledge and ability and that all questions property have been answered.		-	Decre	ase Adjusted Assessed ed Valuation
Signature of Complainant:	Toral, CPA	INT POR ISSTEK, LLC	Land   Building	
Addess of Complainant: <u>501 AVERY</u>	TREET, SUITE	9000	Total	